
STATE UNIVERSITIES 
1. Abia State 

University, Uturu 
Prof. Udo 
Nwokocha 

08037771611 udo.nwokocha@abia 
stateuniversity.edu.ng; 
udoyes@yahoo.com 

2. Adamawa State 
University, Mubi 

Dr. Musa 
Dauda Bassi 

08036821258 musajoy37@gmail.com 
  

3. Adekunle  Ajasin,   
Akungba-Akoko 

Dr. Doreen 
Yemisi 
Olorunfemi 

07039404326 universitylibrarian@aaua.edu.ng  

4. Akwa Ibom State 
University, Ikot 
Akpaden 

Dr. Nse 
Emmanuel 
Akwang 

08028425110 nseakwang@aksu.edu.ng  

5. Bamidele 
Olumilua 
University of 
Education, 
Science and 
Technology, 
Ikere-Ekiti 

Omoloye C. 
Oyegbaju 

08133570174 librarian@bouesti.edu.ng; 
omoloyeoyegbaju@gmail.com 

6. Bauchi State 
University, 
Gadau 

Dr. Ali 
Yakubu 
Misau 

08029651031 alimisauyaks2011@yahoo.com  

7. Bayelsa Medical 
University, 
Yenagoa 

Dr. Victor O. 
Idiedo 

08038753529 evergreenvictor@yahoo.com; 
victor.idiedo@bmu.edu.ng 

8. Benue State 
University, 
Makurdi 

Prof. 
Innocent Isa 
Ekoja 

08033218031 
08076669378 

ekojai2@yahoo.com  

9. Bukar Abba          
Ibrahim 
University, 
Damaturu, Yobe 
State 

Dr. Hamsatu 
K. Ali 

08031831983 hafsatkali1@gmail.com  

10. Chukwuemeka 
Odumegwu 
Ojukwu 
University, 
Igbariam 

Dr. Nwafor-
Orizu 
Ejeagwu 
Obianuju 

08034072720 eo.nwafor-orizu@coou.edu.ng  

10 Confluence 
University of 
Science and 
Technology, 
Osara, Kogi 
State 

Jeremiah E. 
Salifu 

08061261040 jerrysalifu69@gmail.com 



11. Confluence 
University of 
Science and 
Technology, 
Osara, Kogi 
State 

Jeremiah E. 
Salifu 

08061261040 jerrysalifu69@gmail.com 

12. Delta State 
University, 
Abraka 

Prof. Stephen 
O. Uwaifo 

07038643499 souwaifo@delsu.edu.ng 
souwaifo@gmail.com 

13. Dennis 
Osadebay 
University, 
Anwai, Asaba 

Prof. Evelyn 
Omoluabi 
Idiodi 

08034284211 taiyeidiodi2@gmail.com 

14. Ebonyi State 
University, 
Abakaliki 

Victoria C. 
Nwali 

08037437567 nwalivictoriachukwu@gmail.com 

15. Ekiti State 
University, Ado-
Ekiti 

Dr. Fabunmi 
Francis 
Adesoji 

08032115725 francis.fabunmi@eksu.edu.ng 

16. Enugu State 
University of 
Science & 
Technology, 
Agbani, Enugu 

Dr. Ifeanyi J. 
Ezema 

08033555811 ifeanyi.ezema@esut.edu.ng 

17. Gombe State 
University, 
Gombe 

Dr. Henry 
Maina 
Abareh 

08087685856 librarian@gsu.edu.ng 
hmabareh07@gmail.com 

18. 
  

Ibrahim 
Badamasi 
Babangida 
University, Lapai 

Dr. Abubakar 
Ndasaliu 
Usman 

08036061629 abubakar4usman@gmail.com 



19. Ignatius Ajuru     
University of 
Education, 
Rumuorlumeni, 
Port Harcourt 

Prof. 
Anthonia 
Eghieso 
Omehia 

07086999667 aomehia@gmail.com 
antonia.omehia@iaue.edu.ng 

20. Imo State 
University, 
Owerri 

Dr. Blessing 
Solomon-
Uwakwe 

08063905005 ihechi.bless@gmail.com 

21. Kaduna State 
University, 
Kaduna 

Prof. 
Abdullahi 
Ibrahim Musa 

08036363654 musob2@yahoo.com 

22. Kano University 
of Science 
&Technology, 
Wudil, Kano 

Danladi Bala 08037019160 bdanladi23@yahoo.com 

23. 
  

Kebbi State 
University of 
Science & 
Technology, 
Aliero 

Dr. Salisu 
Adamu Aliero 

08165017175 salisualiero@gmail.com 

24. Kingsley 
Ozumba 
Mbadiwe 
University, 
Ogboko 

Dr. Ngozi 
Maria 
Nwaohiri 

08102478257 library@komu.edu.ng; 

ngosiude@gmail.com 

25. Kwara State 
University, 
Malete 

Dr. 
Abdulsalam 
Abiodun 
Salman 

08132950071 salbiodun@gmail.com; 

abdulsalam.salman@kwasu.edu.ng 

26. Ladoke   Akintola   
University of 
Technology, 
Ogbomoso 

Dr. 
Modupeola 
Aduke 
Aboyade 

08038306406 librarian@lautech.edu.ng 

27. Lagos State 
University, Ojo 

Dr. 
Emmanuel 
Layi Adebayo 

08037247826 el.adebayo@gmail.com 



28. Nasarawa State 
University, Keffi 

Dr. Aliyu 
Abdulkadir 

08097021049 abdulaliyu74@gmail.com; 

librarian@nsuk.edu.ng 
  

29. Niger Delta 
University, 
Wilberforce 
Island, Bayelsa 
State 

Dr. 
Biokuromoye 
Fyneman 

08034361107 biofyneman@gmail.com; 

biofynman@ndu.edu.ng 

30. Olabisi Onabanjo 
University, Ago-
Iwoye 

Dr. 
Adebambo A. 
Oduwole 

 08033199322 adebambo.oduwole@oouagoiwoye.edu.ng  

31. Olusegun Agagu 
University of 
Science & 
Technology, 
Okitipupa, Ondo 
State 

 Prof. F.O. 
Ajegbomogun 

07030339997  ajegbomofred@gmail.com  

32. Osun State 
University, 
Osogbo 

Mrs. Tinuade 
O. Adewale 

08034010418 universitylibrarian@ 
uniosun.edu.ng 

33. First Technical 
University, 
Ibadan, Oyo 
State 

Dr. R.O. 
Akinbode 

08056431762 rahmonakin@yahoo.co.uk 

34. Plateau State 
University, 
Bokkos 

Dr. Victor 
Chuks 
Nwokedi 

08036123508 victorchuksnwokedi@ 
yahoo.com 

35. Rivers State 
University Nkpolu 
Oroworukwo, 
Port Harcourt 

Dr. Jennifer 
Ngozi Igwela 

08063948870 igwelaj@gmail.com 
igwela.ngozi@ust.edu.ng 

36. Sokoto State 
University, 
Sokoto 

Ibrahim M.M. 
Furfuri 

08065980801 immfurfuri@yahoo.co.uk 

37. 
  

Sule Lamido 
University, Kafin 
Hausa, Jigawa 
State 

Dr. 
Abdulkadir 
Ahmed Idris 

08060016237 aaidris06@yahoo.com 
  



38. Tai Solarin 
University of 
Education, 
Ijagun, Ijebu-
Ode, Ogun State 

Mrs. Faustina 
Adesola 
Oyesiku 

08033530459 solaoyesiku@yahoo.com 
librarian@tasued.edu.ng 

39. Taraba State 
University, 
Jalingo 

Dr. Israel 
Habibu Idris 

09080099776 israelidris@gmail.com 
israel.h@tsuniversity.edu.ng 

40. Umaru  Musa 
Yar'adua 
University, 
Katsina 

Dr. Sani 
Abdu  Fari 

08033063623 sani.fari@umyu.edu.ng; 
librarian@umyu.edu.ng 

41. University of 
Africa, Toru-
Orua, Bayelsa 
State 

Dr. Rose B. 
Okiy 

08034630473 rosebiniokiy@gmail.com 

42. Yusuf Maitama  
Sule University, 
Kano 

Dr. Binta L. 
Farouk 

08067770594 librarian@yumsuk.edu.ng 
bfladan@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


